
1OCV hike schedule for the period    Jan-Mar 2019  Level:      A    Coordinator: Noëlle     

Date Hike 
Rating

Hike Name Meeting 
Time 

Meeting Place Klix Leader: Full Name and 
phone number (except for 
Carol Madsen, show e-
mail for her)

Sat Jan 5

Sun Jan 6 A1a Rithet’s Bog, Boulderwood Hill 10:00 Dalewood Lane - Dave De Shane
250 721 3492

Sat Jan 12
Sun Jan 13 A1b Swan Lake and Christmas Hill 10:00 SMH - Eric Burkle

250 385 7293
Sat Jan 19

Sun Jan 20 A1a China Town, Blue Bridge, Selkirk 
Trestle. Lunch at Green Cuisine at 
end of hike.

10:00 Corner Government 
and Herald. Park on 
Herald.

- Brenda O’Regan
250 384 9631

Sat Jan 26

Sun Jan 27 A1b NEW HIKE
Sooke Hills Wilderness Trail—out 
and back on an even trail with 
some ups and downs—waterfall 
and suspension bridge.

10:00
10:30

SMH
Humpback Road 
parking lot—phone 
leader for directions

dtk Lynn Thomson
250 381 3686



2OCV hike schedule for the period    Jan-Mar 2019  Level:      A    Coordinator: Noëlle     

Date Hike 
Rating

Hike Name Meeting 
Time 

Meeting Place Klix Leader: Full Name and 
phone number (except for 
Carol Madsen, show e-
mail for her)

Sat Feb 2 A1b
Scafe Hill from Bellamy Road 10:00 SMH dtk Noëlle Clark

250 477 8894

Sun Feb 3 A1b Tod Inlet and Brentwood 
waterfront

9:35
10:00

SMH
Meet leader at Tod 
Inlet trailhead on 
Wallace Drive.

30 Jan MacRae
250 652 0082

Sat Feb 9 A1b Royal Roads University trails 10:00 SMH 20 Brenda O’Regan
250 384 9631

Sun Feb 10

Sat Feb 16 A/B1b Jocelyn Hill from Emma Dixon 
Road

10:00 SMH 40 Dave De Shane
250 721 3492

Sun Feb 17

Sat Feb 23 A1a Oak Bay Ramble—sidewalks and 
trails through Windsor Park, 
Anderson Hill and the waterfront

10:00 Goldsmith side of Oak 
Bay Rec Centre

- Lynn Thomson
250 381 3686

Sun Feb 24 A1b Mt Finlayson from Finlayson Arm 
Road

10:00 SMH 35 Noëlle Clark
250 477 8894



3OCV hike schedule for the period    Jan-Mar 2019  Level:      A    Coordinator: Noëlle     

Date Hike 
Rating

Hike Name Meeting 
Time 

Meeting Place Klix Leader: Full Name and 
phone number (except for 
Carol Madsen, show e-
mail for her)

Sat Mar 2
A/B1b Mt Wells from Humpback Road 10:00 SMH 35 Dave De Shane

250 721 3492

Sun Mar 3

Sat Mar 9 A1b Thetis Lake 10:00 SMH 20 Brenda O’Regan
250 384 9631

Sun Mar 10

Sat Mar 16

Sun Mar 17 A1b Oak Bay Walkabout 10:00 Oak Bay Marina 
parking lot

- Eric Burkle
250 385 7293

Sat Mar 23 A1a Waterfront Cemeteries-- 
Sidewalks & trails thru Ross Bay 
Cemetery, Gonzales Hill and the 
Chinese Cemetery.

10:00 Clover Point - Lynn Thomson
250 381 3686

Sun Mar 24 A/B1b Tai Chi, Owl and Jocelyn Hill. 
Emma Dixon trailhead. No lunch 
needed. Moderate to fast pace.

8:30 SMH 40 Katherine Black
250477 8229

Sat Mar 30 A1b Swan Lake, Christmas Hill and 5 
parks

10:00 SMH - Jan MacRae
250 652 0082

Sun Mar 31 A1b Goldstream Park. Goldmine Trail. 10:00
10:30

SMH
Opposite Ma Miller’s 
Pub

35 Bob Spearing
250 386 9769


